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ENROLLED BILL

y” (H. B. No. 368)
s
: [Passed March 12, 1934; in effect from passage.]
1% ]

: AN ACT to authorize the county court of Marion county, West Vir-
ginia, to transfer money from the dog tax fund, sometimes
called the sheep claim {und, to the general county fund and
providing for the use thereof.

S

:®  Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

‘ ,§ Section 1. The county court of Marion county, West Vir-
a9

Y T .

s U 2 2 ginia, is hereby authorized and empowered to transfer so much
\c.;j.b:
N\ "‘f“ 3 of the money now in the dog tax fund, sometimes called the
& , .
}0 4 sheep claim fund, to the general county fund, as shall be, in

5 the judgment and discretion of the said county court, deemed

6 proper and safe, and to permit the said county court to use such

7 money, so transferred, for the purposes for which the money
8 in the general county fund may be used.
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Clerk of the House of Delegates.
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Chairman House Committee.
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Clerk of the Senate.
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: this............ day of .o oeeiiiii e , 1934

Governor.






